FOI Ref Response sent

13373 04 Jul 23

(CCC) Temporary Accommodation Placements

- 1) Please can you provide the following information on your Temporary Accommodation Placement Numbers:
- a) As of 31st March 2023 how many households in total were in temporary accommodation placements made by your Local Housing Authority?
- b) Of that total, (a above) how many of those placements were made within your Local Housing Authority area?
- c) Of that total (a above) how many of those placements were made in a different Local Housing Authority area?
- d) Please provide a breakdown (of c above) showing the number of temporary accommodation placements by each different named local housing authority area
- 2. Do you own property or have a lease arrangement for properties in different housing authority areas that you use for temporary accommodation placements? If yes, please provide a breakdown showing number of units by each different named Local Housing Authority area.

Response

- [1) Please can you provide the following information on your Temporary Accommodation Placement Numbers:
- a) As of 31st March 2023 how many households in total were in temporary accommodation placements made by your Local Housing Authority?

169

b) Of that total, (a above) how many of those placements were made within your Local Housing Authority area?

153

c) Of that total (a above) how many of those placements were made in a different Local Housing Authority area?

12

d) Please provide a breakdown (of c above) showing the number of temporary accommodation placements by each different named local housing authority area

Harlow 2
Huntingdonshire 1
Peterborough 7
South Cambridgeshire 2
(blank)
Grand Total 12

FOI Ref Response sent

13373 04 Jun 23

2. Do you own property or have a lease arrangement for properties in different housing authority areas that you use for temporary accommodation placements? If yes, please provide a breakdown showing number of units by each different named Local Housing Authority area.

No.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk